CH \$265.00 258868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348019

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Keybank National Association | | 07/14/2015 | National Banking Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NetScout Systems, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 310 Littleton Road | |
| City: | Westford | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01886 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2588683 | ART MIB |
| Registration Number: | 1764154 | NETSCOUT |
| Registration Number: | 2287610 | NETSCOUT |
| Registration Number: | 2352436 | NEXTPOINT |
| Registration Number: | 2636255 | NGENIUS |
| Registration Number: | 2494169 | QUANTIVA |
| Registration Number: | 2656969 | QUANTIVA |
| Registration Number: | 2381920 | SYNTHETIC TRANSACTIONS |
| Registration Number: | 2381919 | TRAFFIC SIGNATURES |
| Serial Number: | 76055076 | NGENIUS PROBES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127353000

Email: sara.mooney@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Rebecca Rodal

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

IRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0552

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 184990/1 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rebecca Rodal |
| SIGNATURE: | /rebecca rodal/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/14/2015 |
| Total Attachments: 4 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=NETSCOUT Release of Trademarks (NetScout Systems - 2008)#page1.tif source=NETSCOUT Release of Trademarks (NetScout Systems - 2008)#page2.tif source=NETSCOUT Release of Trademarks (NetScout Systems - 2008)#page3.tif source=NETSCOUT Release of Trademarks (NetScout Systems - 2008)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0553

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, as the administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of NETSCOUT SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 310 Littleton Road, Westford, Massachusetts 01886, pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated December 21, 2007, between Secured Party and Pledgor (the "Intellectual Property Agreement"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2008 at Reel 003720 / Frame 0410;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications and registrations of Pledgor listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

11894479.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0554 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 14th day of July, 2015.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as the Administrative Agent

David A. Wild

Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0555

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

| Grantor | Registered Mark | Jurisdiction | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-------------------|-----------------|---------------|------------------|-------------------|
| NetScout Systems, | APPSCOUT | E.U. | 1,046,721 | December 3, 2000 |
| Inc. | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | APPSCOUT | Japan | 4,365,793 | March 3, 2000 |
| Inc. | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | ART MIB | U.S. | 2,588,683 | July 2, 2002 |
| Inc. | | | | · |
| NetScout Systems, | BUSINESS- | E.U. | 838,581 | December 13, |
| Inc. | CENTRIC | | | 1999 |
| | NETWORK | | | |
| | MANAGEMENT | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | BUSINESS- | Japan | 4,355,327 | January 28, 2000 |
| Inc. | CENTRIC | | | · |
| | NETWORK | | | |
| | MANAGEMENT | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | CDM | China | 3,654,837 | February 28, 2005 |
| Inc. | | | | , |
| NetScout Systems, | NETSCOUT | U.S. | 1,764,154 | April 13, 1993 |
| Inc. | | | | - |
| NetScout Systems, | NETSCOUT | Massachusetts | 65,017 | November 4, 2004 |
| Inc. | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | NETSCOUT and | U.S. | 2,287,610 | October 19, 1999 |
| Inc. | Design | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | NETSCOUT | Canada | 525,346 | March 21, 2000 |
| Inc. | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | NETSCOUT | E.U. | 410,050 | November 14, |
| Inc. | | | | 1996 |
| NetScout Systems, | NETSCOUT and | Canada | 537,345 | November 20, |
| Inc. | Design | | | 2000 |
| NetScout Systems, | NETSCOUT and | Japan | 4,401,788 | July 21, 2000 |
| Inc. | Design | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | NEXTPOINT | U.S. | 2,352,436 | May 23, 2000 |
| Inc. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | NEXTPOINT | Australia | 808,403 | November 3, 2000 |
| Inc. | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | NEXTPOINT | Hong Kong | B16590/119 | December 21, |
| Inc. | | | | 1999 |
| NetScout Systems, | NEXTPOINT | Japan | 4,355,326 | January 28, 2000 |
| Inc. | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | NEXTPOINT | Switzerland | 455,483 | May 29, 1998 |
| Inc. | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | NGENIUS | U.S. | 2,636,255 | October 15, 2002 |
| Inc. | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | NGENIUS | Canada | 633,572 | February 23, 2005 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005576 FRAME: 0556

| Grantor | Registered Mark | Jurisdiction | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-------------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|-------------------|
| Inc. | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | NGENIUS | E.U. | 1,830,900 | August 29, 2000 |
| Inc. | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | QUANTIVA | U.S. | 2,494,169 | October 2, 2001 |
| Inc. | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | QUANTIVA | U.S. | 2,656,969 | December 3, 2002 |
| Inc. | | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | SYNTHETIC | E.U. | 838,623 | December 7, 1999 |
| Inc. | TRANSACTIONS | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | SYNTHETIC | U.S. | 2,381,920 | August 29, 2000 |
| Inc. | TRANSACTIONS | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | TRAFFIC | U.S. | 2,381,919 | August 29, 2000 |
| Inc. | SIGNATURES | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | TRAFFIC | E.U. | 838,508 | December 7, 1999 |
| Inc. | SIGNATURES | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | TRAFFIC | Japan | 4,360,385 | February 10, 2000 |
| Inc. | SIGNATURES | | | |
| NetScout Systems, | NGENIUS | U.S. | 76/055,076 | N/A |
| Inc. | PROBES | | | |